AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 34300 3 4 3 0 0

RE: Renewal No. Two of Contract No. 34300 (ITB PR16-021) for the maintenance and landscaping
services throughout the Queensway Bay areas (BPPR16000038)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34300 is made and entered as of October 17, 2018 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Greentech Landscape Inc. (Contractor).

Contract No. 34300 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. Second Renewal option extending term to January 31, 2020.
X 2. Adding $431,230 for a new total amount of $1,724,920.
3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

X_ 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
: incorporated hierein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.
Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOB; CONTRACTOR:
o 7

S

. s v . P P
(Sj,gfﬁ/tul'é)/ c !(S;gnéfure)
(C=ec/ / sz - /’7? oz
(Print / Type Narfie) (Print/ Typ€ Name)
w Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer President / Vice President 'Secretaryy/ Treasurer
(circle one) (circle ge)_w/

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

By: W Approved as to form:

City Manager CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
' i . By: /&/1/40 %
Assistant City Manager g e
EXECUTED PURSUANT




9r'0LL'vES Ayyuopy
ob'Sv0'0LY$ zr'olz'ees
I9BPrErS 176572
817697823 87'829'1$
¥CT6€9¢3 06°€6¥'1L$
08706°S3$ 05°96C 7%
¥5759°65% ¥89IEES
6V 1/8G/IS 6675669
asealou] %9
0202

SAOQE S[B)0] 9} Ul papnjoul [|e ale geg ybnoly | swiay

82'9¢2'ZES Alyyuop
¥£'GE8'98E$ ¥€'968'12% 00'6£6'79€$
02'066'07$ 02'02e'C$ 00°0,9'8¢$
0e'LrL'L2s 0€'9eG°L$ 00'509'6Z$
v£'868'vC$ ve'60y'L$ 00'68¥'€2$
0£'809'1.$ 0€°€50'v$ 00'695°29%
0,'08Z'95%$ 0,'581'¢$ 00'560°'¢5$
05'916'59L$ 05°16€'6$ 00'625'951$

asesloul %9

6102

Bujod pesodoud

oV HAIYX3

saoInl9g Buideospue Aeg Aemsuoaanp

lesodoud asealouj 9214

[e301 pueln

dwey ysune aioys yynoys - 9 UoRIeS
Buideospue j9a.4)g - § UONDAg

940YS uap|on - § uolag

BUMEI dUI[aJ0YS - £ UOI}I8S

uoofbie] moquiey - Z uonosg

iogiey moquiey - | UoII9g

Buidud juauny



